## FESCO

## FAISALABAD ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED <u>TENDER NOTICE</u>

Sealed tender is invited from the contractor for the following work:-

Tender No.		Name of Work					
		nstruction of Parking Shed & External Flooring of B-28 Bungalow at OTP Colony FESCO					
Fais		salabad					
		R of F-07 & F-29 Quarters at OTP Colony FESCO Faisalabad novation works of B-21 Bungalow at OTP Colony FESCO Faisalabad					
		cial Repair D-25 Quarter at OTP Colony FESCO Faisalabad					
1		abilitation of Sewerage System at 132kv Grid Station Jaranwala					
		zR of D-08 Quarter at Abdullah Pur Colony FESCO Faisalabad					
Tender can be		m the office of Executive Engineer Civil Works Division No.1 FESCO West Canal Road dullahpur, Faisalabad after fulfilling the conditions mentioned below.					
Purchased:	Abc	lullahpur,	Faisalabad afte	er fulfilling the c	conditions menti	oned below.	
Estimated	Tende	r No.1	Tender No.2	Tender No.3	Tender No.4	Tender No.5	Tender No.6
Amount:	Rs.15,12,421 /-		Rs.8,37,571/-	Rs.23,25,679/-	Rs.5,84,512/-	Rs.18,65,025/-	Rs.4,95,420/-
Time of	Tender No.1		Tender No.2	Tender No.3	Tender No.4	Tender No.5	TenderNo.6
<b>Completion:</b>	30 I	Days	30 Days	30 Days	30 Days	30 Days	30 Days
Earnest Money or Bid Security:03% of Estimated Amount in the name of Executive Engineer Civil Works Division No.1 FESCO, Faisalabad.							
Tender Fee:		Rupees Rs.1000/- (One Thousand Only) Non-Refundable					
Date of Issuing of Tender:		Up to <b>19/08/2024</b> during working Hours.					
Date of Receiving of Tender:		<b>20/08/2024</b> upto 11:30 Hours.					
Date of Opening of Tender:		<b>20/08/2024</b> at 12:00 Hours.					
Place of Opening of Tender:		In the office of Executive Engineer Civil Works Division No.1 FESCO West Canal Road Abdullahpur, Faisalabad					
Notes:		<ul> <li>Tender will be issued to the contractors on the production of following documents in original.</li> <li>Pakistan Engineering Council License for the year 2024-25 having code C-10.</li> <li>The contractors are required to submit their registration certificate with Punjab Revenue Authority.</li> <li>The application for purchase of bidding documents must be accompanied by a bid security amounting to 3% of the estimated amount/BOQ amount in favour of Executive Engineer (Civil) Civil works Division -1 FESCO of any scheduled Bank of Pakistan and shall be valid 28 days beyond bid validity. The bid shall be valid for 150 days.</li> <li>In case of representative, the original authority letter for issuance of documents issued</li> </ul>					
		<ul> <li>by owner of the firm on non judicial paper is required.</li> <li>The bidder must submit at least 01 No. Work Order of similar nature of work.</li> <li>FESCO reserves the right to reject any bid or all bids at any time without explaining any reason.</li> </ul>					